
 

   

LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE MEETING 
Thursday, January 16, 2025 

12:00 p.m. to 1:00 p.m. 
Agency on Aging Area 4  

~Governing Board Room~ 
1401 El Camino Avenue, Suite 400 

Sacramento, CA 95815 
Members of the Public (including Funded Partners) may also join via Zoom: 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2267382177?pwd=UbhNZvKkUEsUBn6OavIyleLh20ERmb.1&omn=85
941028112  

 
AGENDA 

 
 

I. CALL TO ORDER, ROLL CALL & INTRODUCTIONS 
 
 

II. PUBLIC COMMENT ON ITEMS NOT ON THE AGENDA 
 
 

III. ANNOUNCEMENTS 
 
 

IV. ACTION:  
A. The Governor's Budget 
B. Bills to consider 
C. Other 

 
V. SCHEDULE NEXT MEETING (see the list below) and ADJOURNMENT  

 

Date Time Location  
(County) 

Thursday, February 20, 2025 12:00 p.m. – 1:00 p.m. Sutter 
Thursday, March 20, 2025 12:00 p.m. – 1:00 p.m. Sacramento 

*Friday, April 11, 2025 TBD Sacramento 
Thursday, May 15, 2025 12:00 p.m. – 1:00 p.m. Yolo 

Thursday, June 19, 2025 12:00 p.m. – 1:00 p.m. Sacramento 
Thursday July 17, 2025 12:00 p.m. – 1:00 p.m. Placer 

Thursday August 14, 2025 12:00 p.m. – 1:00 p.m. Sacramento 
Thursday September 18, 2025 12:00 p.m. – 1:00 p.m. Nevada 

Thursday October 16, 2025 12:00 p.m. – 1:00 p.m. Sacramento 
* We must determine whether to hold the meeting on the day following the Joint GB & AC meeting or to select an alternative date. 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2267382177?pwd=UbhNZvKkUEsUBn6OavIyleLh20ERmb.1&omn=85941028112
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2267382177?pwd=UbhNZvKkUEsUBn6OavIyleLh20ERmb.1&omn=85941028112

